ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
        Low Profile Shielded SMD Chip Power Inductor
   ASPI-0628 Series 6.0 x 6.0 x 2.8 mm
 RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
 MSL Level = 1
Request Samples Check Inventory

5. Test Freq: 100KHz, 1Vrms
Operating Temperature:-25˚C to +120˚C (Including self generated heat)
Storage Temperature and Humidity: -10˚C to +40˚C, 30% to 70% RH
Part Number
ASPI-0628-
Inductance Code
Inductance Inductance
Tolerance DCR
DCR
Tolerance Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Units  μH  % mΩ % A A
Symbol  L M, N DCR  Isat Irms
ASPI-0628-0R9 0.9  N 13
±30%
6.70  4.60
ASPI-0628-1R5 1.5 N 16 5.10  4.20
ASPI-0628-2R2 2.2 N 20 4.20  3.70
ASPI-0628-3R0 3.0 N 23 3.60  3.40
ASPI-0628-3R3 3.3 M 28
±20%
3.60 3.40
ASPI-0628-3R9 3.9 M 31 2.70 3.00
ASPI-0628-4R7 4.7 M 31 2.70  3.00
ASPI-0628-6R0 6.0 M 40 2.50  2.50
ASPI-0628-6R2 6.2 M 52 2.20 2.20
ASPI-0628-6R8 6.8 M 52 2.20  2.20
ASPI-0628-100 10 M 65 1.90  1.90
ASPI-0628-150 15 M 95 1.60  1.80
ASPI-0628-220 22 M 135 1.30  1.40
ASPI-0628-330 33 M 220 1.10  1.10
ASPI-0628-470 47 M 300 1.00  0.92
ASPI-0628-680 68 M 420 0.80  0.77
ASPI-0628-101 100 M 600 0.65  0.66
• Small size and low profile: 2.8mm
• Small DCR and high rated current
• High reliability to mechanical stress
• Magnetically shielded by magnetic powder molding